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November 2023 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

Fossebrook Primary School - Term Dates  
2024/2025 

 
Please find below the term dates for the academic year 2024/2025*. 
  
Autumn Term 
August Bank Holiday:  Monday 26th August 2024 
Schools open:   Tuesday 27th August 2024 
Half term break:  Monday 21th to Friday 25 October 2024 
Schools close:   Friday 20th December 2024 
 
Spring Term 
Schools open:   Tuesday 7thJanuary 2025 
Half term break:  Monday 17th to Friday 21th February 2025 
Schools close:   Friday 11th April 2025 
 
Summer Term 
Schools open:   Monday 28th April 2025 
May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 2025 
Half term break:  Monday 26th May to Friday 30 May 2025 
Schools close:   Tuesday 8th July 2025 
 
Staff Inset Dates – 
NB: Children not in school on the below dates. 

Tuesday 20th August 2024 
Wednesday 21st August 2024 
Thursday 22nd August 2024 
Friday 23rd August 2024 
Friday 18th October 2024 
Monday 6th January 2025 
 

Term Dates can also be viewed on the school website www.fossebrook.org.uk. *Please note these dates 
are subject to change. 
 

 

Best Wishes 

 

Mrs Stone 

Headteacher    
 

 

http://www.fossebrook.org.uk/

